# 504694699 12/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4741421

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
EDWARD BUTCHER					09/04/2017	
STEVEN CATALDO				08/31/2017		
BRADLEY CLARKE					10/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: BUCHER MUNICIPAL PTY LTD						
Street Address:	65-73 NANTILLA ROAD					
Internal Address:	CLAYTC	N				
City:	VICTORIA					
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3168					
Property Type		Nun	nher	7		
L		i ta				
Application Number:	1	5676601				
CORRESPONDENCE		5676601		]		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (6 pe sent to a	5676601 512)333-6798 f <b>he e-mail addres</b>	s first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (( pe sent to a provided;	5676601 612)333-6798 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce	s first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (6 pe sent to a provided; 6	5676601 512)333-6798 <b>The e-mail addres</b> <b>if that is unsucce</b> 12-333-2111	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (( pe sent to a provided; 6 m	5676601 512)333-6798 The e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (6 pe sent to a provided; 6 m J	5676601 512)333-6798 The e-mail addres if that is unsucce 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (( provided; 6 m J 2	5676601 512)333-6798 <b>The e-mail addres</b> <b><i>if that is unsucce</i> 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON</b>	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 provided; 6 m J 2 S	5676601 512)333-6798 5 <b>he e-mail addres</b> <b>if that is unsucce</b> 12-333-2111 1johnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST	<i>s first; if that is un</i> <i>essful, it will be se</i> com IE, BARNES & THC	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 provided; 6 m J 2 S M	5676601 5676601 5676601 576 <i>e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 12-333-2111 5000 johnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se com IE, BARNES & THO NNESOTA 55402	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (( provided; f u u MBER:	5676601 512)333-6798 5 <b>he e-mail addres</b> <b><i>if that is unsucce</i> 12-333-2111 1johnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800 IINNEAPOLIS, MI</b>	<i>s first; if that is un</i> <i>essful, it will be se</i> tom IE, BARNES & THC NNESOTA 55402 5.1.US.01	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (( provided; f u u MBER:	5676601 512)333-6798 <b><i>ihe e-mail addres</i></b> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800 IINNEAPOLIS, MII 73570.26866	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se com IE, BARNES & THO NNESOTA 55402 5.1.US.01 STONE	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (( provided; f u u MBER:	5676601 512)333-6798 <b>The e-mail addres</b> <b>if that is unsucce</b> 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800 IINNEAPOLIS, MII 73570.26866 JEFFREY R.	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se com IE, BARNES & THO NNESOTA 55402 5.1.US.01 STONE	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (( provided; f u u MBER:	5676601 512)333-6798 5 <b>he e-mail addres</b> <b>if that is unsucce</b> 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800 IINNEAPOLIS, MII 73570.26866 JEFFREY R. JEFFREY R. St	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se com IE, BARNES & THO NNESOTA 55402 5.1.US.01 STONE	nt via US M	ail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (( provided; 6 m J 2 S W UMBER:	5676601 512)333-6798 5 <b>he e-mail addres</b> <b>if that is unsucce</b> 12-333-2111 ijohnston@btlaw.c EFFREY R. STON 25 S 6 ST UITE 2800 IINNEAPOLIS, MII 73570.26866 JEFFREY R. JEFFREY R. St	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se com IE, BARNES & THO NNESOTA 55402 5.1.US.01 STONE	nt via US M	ail.	

Ref. No.: 73570.268665.1.US.01

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Edward Butcher, a resident in Australia, hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", has made an invention entitled REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE AND SYSTEM THEREFORE, filed August 14, 2017, application serial number 15/676601;

AND, WHEREAS, Bucher Municipal Pty Ltd, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia and whose place of business and business address is 65-73 Nantilla Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated below.

Edward Butcher

4th SEPT 2017 Date

No Legalization Required

DMS 10766197v1

Ref. No.: 73570.268665.1.US.01

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Steven Cataldo, a resident in Australia, hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", has made an invention entitled REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE AND SYSTEM THEREFORE, filed August 14, 2017, application serial number 15/676601;

AND, WHEREAS, Bucher Municipal Pty Ltd, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia and whose place of business and business address is 65-73 Nantilla Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated below.

Steven Cataldo

31/8/17

No Legalization Required

DMS 10766216v1

PATENT REEL: 044433 FRAME: 0870

Ref No.: 73570.268665 1 US 01

#### CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, Bradley Clarke, a resident in Australia, hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", has made an invention entitled REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE AND SYSTEM THEREFORE, filed August 14, 2017, application serial number 15/676601;

WHEREAS, the invention was made during the course of employment of THE UNDERSIGNED with Bucher Municipal Pty Ltd, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE;

AND, WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia and whose place of business and business address is 65-73 Nantilla Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby confirms assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby confirms that THE UNDERSIGNED, his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and confirms with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated

below dev Člarke

No Legalization Required

5/10/2017

DMS 10766222V

**RECORDED: 12/19/2017**